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ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 1 Description NELIGH CITY

Base School Code : 02-0009
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
100 COUNTY GENERAL 0.228437
900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND 0.017757
6120 NELIGH OAKDALE 9 0.951296
6908 ESU 8 0.013253
7100 NECC GENERAL 0.095000
7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD 0.017168
8601 NELIGH CITY GEN 0.756197
9200 AG SOCIETY 0.005838
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.001604
9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND 0.001023

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 2.087573a

ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 2 Description TILDEN CITY

Base School Code : 59-0080
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District
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Fund

100

900

6180
6181
6908
7100
7301
8602
8702
8709
9200
9450
9455

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

Tax District 3
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Fund Description

COUNTY GENERAL

LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND
ELKHORN VALLEY 80
ELKHORN VALLEY 80 BOND
ESU 8

NECC GENERAL

LOWER ELKHORN NRD
TILDEN CITY GEN

TILDEN SEWER BOND
TILDEN CITY BOND FUND
AG SOCIETY

COUNTY AIRPORT

AIRPORT BOND FUND

ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Description OAKDALE VILLAGE

Base School Code : 02-0009
Affiliated Code

Fund

100

900

6120
6908
7100
7300
8603
9200
9450
9455

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Description

COUNTY GENERAL

LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND
NELIGH OAKDALE 9

ESU 8

NECC GENERAL

UPPER ELKHORN NRD
OAKDALE VLG GEN

AG SOCIETY

COUNTY AIRPORT

AIRPORT BOND FUND
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Rate

.228437
.017757
.622667
.161161
.013253
.095000
.023700
.450000
.000000
.336835
.005838
.001604
.001023

957275

Rate

.228437
.017757
.951296
.013253
.095000
.017168
.204438
.005838
.001604
.001023
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Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 2.535814a
ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 4 Description ELGIN CITY

Base School Code : 02-0018
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
100 COUNTY GENERAL 0.228437
900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND 0.017757
6101 ELGIN 18 0.304550
6908 ESU 8 0.013253
7100 NECC GENERAL 0.095000
7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD 0.017168
8604 ELGIN CITY GEN 0.286181
8720 ELGIN POOL BOND 0.106290
9200 AG SOCIETY 0.005838
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.001604
9455 ATIRPORT BOND FUND 0.001023

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.077101a

ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 5 Description BRUNSWICK VILLAGE

Base School Code : 70-0005
Affiliated Code
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Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
100 COUNTY GENERAL 0.228437
900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND 0.017757
6105 PLAINVIEW 5 0.668218
6908 ESU 8 0.013253
7100 NECC GENERAL 0.095000
7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD 0.017168
8605 BRUNSWICK VLG GEN 0.449968
9200 AG SOCIETY 0.005838
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.001604
9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND 0.001023

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.498266a

ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 6 Description ROYAL VILLAGE

Base School Code : 02-0049
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
100 COUNTY GENERAL 0.228437
900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND 0.017757
6100 ORCHARD 49 (NUD 1) 0.682288
6908 ESU 8 0.013253
7100 NECC GENERAL 0.095000
7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD 0.017168
8606 ROYAL VLG GEN 0.500000
9200 AG SOCIETY 0.005838
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.001604
9455 ATIRPORT BOND FUND 0.001023

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.562368a
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ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 7 Description ORCHARD VILLAGE

Base School Code : 02-0049
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description
100 COUNTY GENERAL 0
900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND 0
6100 ORCHARD 49 (NUD 1) 0
6908 ESU 8 0
7100 NECC GENERAL 0
7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD 0
8607 ORCHARD VLG GEN 0
8718 ORCHARD DEBT BOND 0
9200 AG SOCIETY 0
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT 0
9455 ATIRPORT BOND FUND 0
Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.
ANTELOPE COUNTY
TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019
Tax District 8 Description CLEARWATER VILLAGE

Base School Code : 02-0006
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Page 5

Rate

.228437
.017757
.682288
.013253
.095000
.017168
.500000
.069416
.005838
.001604
.001023

631784



Fund

100

900

6110
6908
7100
7300
8608
9200
9450
9455

Tax District 9
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Fund Description

COUNTY GENERAL

LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND
CLEARWATER 6 (NUD 1)

ESU 8

NECC GENERAL

UPPER ELKHORN NRD
CLEARWATER VLG GEN

AG SOCIETY

COUNTY AIRPORT

AIRPORT BOND FUND

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

OO0

Description OAKDALE VLG TD 3A

Base School Code : 59-0080
Affiliated Code

Fund

100

900

6180
6181
6908
7100
7300
8603
9200
9450
9455

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Description

COUNTY GENERAL

LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND
ELKHORN VALLEY 80
ELKHORN VALLEY 80 BOND
ESU 8

NECC GENERAL

UPPER ELKHORN NRD
OAKDALE VLG GEN

AG SOCIETY

COUNTY AIRPORT

AIRPORT BOND FUND

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate
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Rate

.228437
.017757
.682288
.013253
.095000
.017168
.500000
.005838
.001604
.001023

.562368a

Rate

.228437
.017757
.622667
.161161
.013253
.095000
.017168
.204438
.005838
.001604
.001023

.368346A
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ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 14 Description TAX DISTRICT 14

Base School Code : 02-0018
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description
100 COUNTY GENERAL
900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND
6101 ELGIN 18
6908 ESU 8
7100 NECC GENERAL
7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD
7706 TILDEN FIRE GEN
7906 TILDEN RURAL BOND
9200 AG SOCIETY
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT
9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate
ANTELOPE COUNTY
TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019
Tax District 30 Description TAX DISTRICT 30

Base School Code : 59-0080
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description
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OO

Q.

Rate

.228437
.017757
.304550
.013253
.095000
.017168
.020000
.008401
.005838
.001604
.001023

713031a

Rate



100

900

6180
6181
6908
7100
7300
7706
7906
9200
9450
9455

Tax District 31
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COUNTY GENERAL

LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND
ELKHORN VALLEY 80
ELKHORN VALLEY 80 BOND
ESU 8

NECC GENERAL

UPPER ELKHORN NRD
TILDEN FIRE GEN

TILDEN RURAL BOND

AG SOCIETY

COUNTY AIRPORT

AIRPORT BOND FUND

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Base School Code : 59-0080
Affiliated Code

Fund

100

900

6180
6181
6908
7100
7301
7706
7906
9200
9450
9455

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Description

COUNTY GENERAL

LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND
ELKHORN VALLEY 80
ELKHORN VALLEY 80 BOND
ESU 8

NECC GENERAL

LOWER ELKHORN NRD
TILDEN FIRE GEN

TILDEN RURAL BOND

AG SOCIETY

COUNTY AIRPORT

AIRPORT BOND FUND

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate
Page 8

Description TAX DISTRICT 31

OO0 OO

1.

OO

.228437
.017757
.622667
.161161
.013253
.095000
.017168
.020000
.008401
.005838
.001604
.001023

192309

Rate

.228437
.017757
.622667
.161161
.013253
.095000
.023700
.020000
.008401
.005838
.001604
.001023

.198841a
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ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 34 Description TAX DISTRICT 34

Base School Code : 02-0009
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description
100 COUNTY GENERAL
900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND
6120 NELIGH OAKDALE 9
6908 ESU 8
7100 NECC GENERAL
7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD
7706 TILDEN FIRE GEN
7906 TILDEN RURAL BOND
9200 AG SOCIETY
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT
9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate
ANTELOPE COUNTY
TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019
Tax District 44 Description TAX DISTRICT 44

Base School Code : 59-0080
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District
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1.

Rate

.228437
.017757
.951296
.013253
.095000
.017168
.020000
.008401
.005838
.001604
.001023

3597774



Fund

100

900

6180
6181
6908
7100
7300
7703
7903
9200
9450
9455

Tax District 52
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Fund Description

COUNTY GENERAL

LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND
ELKHORN VALLEY 80
ELKHORN VALLEY 80 BOND
ESU 8

NECC GENERAL

UPPER ELKHORN NRD
NELIGH FIRE GEN

NELIGH RFD BOND

AG SOCIETY

COUNTY AIRPORT

AIRPORT BOND FUND

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Base School Code : 02-0009
Affiliated Code

Fund

100

900

6120
6908
7100
7300
7708
7908
9200
9450
9455

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Description

COUNTY GENERAL

LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND
NELIGH OAKDALE 9
ESU 8

NECC GENERAL

UPPER ELKHORN NRD
PLAINVIEW FIRE GEN
PLAINVIEW FIRE BOND
AG SOCIETY

COUNTY AIRPORT
AIRPORT BOND FUND
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Description TAX DISTRICT 52

OO0 0O OOOO

1.

OO OO0

Rate

.228437
.017757
.622667
.161161
.013253
.095000
.017168
.020000
.000000
.005838
.001604
.001023

183908

Rate

.228437
.017757
.951296
.013253
.095000
.017168
.017500
.016360
.005838
.001604
.001023
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Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.365236a
ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 57 Description TAX DISTRICT 57

Base School Code : 70-0005
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
100 COUNTY GENERAL 0.228437
900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND 0.017757
6105 PLAINVIEW 5 0.668218
6908 ESU 8 0.013253
7100 NECC GENERAL 0.095000
7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD 0.017168
7703 NELIGH FIRE GEN 0.020000
7903 NELIGH RFD BOND 0.000000
9200 AG SOCIETY 0.005838
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.001604
9455 ATIRPORT BOND FUND 0.001023

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.068298m

ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 66 Description TAX DISTRICT 66

Base School Code : 70-0005
Affiliated Code
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Fund

100

900

6105
6908
7100
7300
7701
9200
9450
9455

Tax District 68
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Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Description

COUNTY GENERAL

LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND
PLAINVIEW 5

ESU 8

NECC GENERAL

UPPER ELKHORN NRD
BRUNSWICK FIRE GEN

AG SOCIETY

COUNTY AIRPORT

AIRPORT BOND FUND

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Description TAX DISTRICT 68

Base School Code : 70-0005
Affiliated Code

Fund

100

900

6105
6908
7100
7300
7708
7908
9200
9450
9455

Funds included in this Tax District
Fund Description

COUNTY GENERAL

LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND
PLAINVIEW 5

ESU 8

NECC GENERAL

UPPER ELKHORN NRD
PLAINVIEW FIRE GEN
PLAINVIEW FIRE BOND
AG SOCIETY

COUNTY AIRPORT
AIRPORT BOND FUND

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate
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Rate

.228437
.017757
.668218
.013253
.095000
.017168
.020000
.005838
.001604
.001023

068298

Rate

.228437
.017757
.668218
.013253
.095000
.017168
.017500
.016360
.005838
.001604
.001023

.082158a
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ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 75 Description TAX DISTRICT 75

Base School Code : 70-0005
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description
100 COUNTY GENERAL
900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND
6105 PLAINVIEW 5
6908 ESU 8
7100 NECC GENERAL
7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD
7709 CREIGHTON FIRE GEN
9200 AG SOCIETY
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT
9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate
ANTELOPE COUNTY
TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019
Tax District 78 Description TAX DISTRICT 78

Base School Code : 54-0013
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District
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1.

Rate

.228437
.017757
.668218
.013253
.095000
.017168
.045000
.005838
.001604
.001023

093298m



Fund

100

900

6103
6901
7100
7300
7708
7908
9200
9450
9455

Tax District 82
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Fund Description

COUNTY GENERAL

LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND
CREIGHTON 13

ESU 1

NECC GENERAL

UPPER ELKHORN NRD
PLAINVIEW FIRE GEN
PLAINVIEW FIRE BOND
AG SOCIETY

COUNTY AIRPORT
AIRPORT BOND FUND

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Base School Code : 02-0018
Affiliated Code

Fund

100

900

6101
6908
7100
7300
7705
9200
9450
9455

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Description

COUNTY GENERAL

LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND
ELGIN 18

ESU 8

NECC GENERAL

UPPER ELKHORN NRD
OAKDALE FIRE GEN

AG SOCIETY

COUNTY AIRPORT

AIRPORT BOND FUND

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

Page 14

Description TAX DISTRICT 82

OO OO0

1.

OO

()

Rate

.228437
.017757
.751957
.015000
.095000
.017168
.017500
.016360
.005838
.001604
.001023

167644

Rate

.228437
.017757
.304550
.013253
.095000
.017168
.020000
.005838
.001604
.001023

. 704630
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ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 92 Description TAX DISTRICT 92

Base School Code : 06-0001
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description
100 COUNTY GENERAL
900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND
6136 BOONE CENTRAL 1
6137 BOONE CEN 1 BOND 2015
6907 ESU 7
7100 NECC GENERAL
7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD
7705 OAKDALE FIRE GEN
9200 AG SOCIETY
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT
9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate
ANTELOPE COUNTY
TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019
Tax District 96 Description TAX DISTRICT 96

Base School Code : 02-0009
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description

Page 15
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Q.

Rate

.228437
.017757
.526482
.059740
.015000
.095000
.017168
.020000
.005838
.001604
.001023

988049

Rate
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100 COUNTY GENERAL 0.228437
900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND 0.017757
6120 NELIGH OAKDALE 9 0.951296
6908 ESU 8 0.013253
7100 NECC GENERAL 0.095000
7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD 0.017168
7705 OAKDALE FIRE GEN 0.020000
9200 AG SOCIETY 0.005838
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.001604
9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND 0.001023

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.351376a

ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 98 Description TAX DISTRICT 98

Base School Code : 02-0018
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
100 COUNTY GENERAL 0.228437
900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND 0.017757
6101 ELGIN 18 0.304550
6908 ESU 8 0.013253
7100 NECC GENERAL 0.095000
7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD 0.017168
7705 OAKDALE FIRE GEN 0.020000
9200 AG SOCIETY 0.005838
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.001604
9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND 0.001023

()

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate .704630A

ANTELOPE COUNTY
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TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019
Tax District 101 Description TAX DISTRICT 101

Base School Code : 59-0080
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
100 COUNTY GENERAL 0.228437
900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND 0.017757
6180 ELKHORN VALLEY 80 0.622667
6181 ELKHORN VALLEY 80 BOND 0.161161
6908 ESU 8 0.013253
7100 NECC GENERAL 0.095000
7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD 0.017168
7705 OAKDALE FIRE GEN 0.020000
9200 AG SOCIETY 0.005838
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.001604
9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND 0.001023

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.183908a

ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 104 Description TAX DISTRICT 104

Base School Code : 02-0009
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District
Fund Fund Description Rate

100 COUNTY GENERAL 0.228437
Page 17
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900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND 0.017757
6120 NELIGH OAKDALE 9 0.951296
6908 ESU 8 0.013253
7100 NECC GENERAL 0.095000
7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD 0.017168
7703 NELIGH FIRE GEN 0.020000
7903 NELIGH RFD BOND 0.000000
9200 AG SOCIETY 0.005838
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.001604
9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND 0.001023

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.351376a

ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 128 Description TAX DISTRICT 128

Base School Code : 02-0009
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
100 COUNTY GENERAL 0.228437
900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND 0.017757
6120 NELIGH OAKDALE 9 0.951296
6908 ESU 8 0.013253
7100 NECC GENERAL 0.095000
7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD 0.017168
7701 BRUNSWICK FIRE GEN 0.020000
9200 AG SOCIETY 0.005838
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.001604
9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND 0.001023

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.351376a

ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
Page 18
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CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 148 Description TAX DISTRICT 148

Base School Code : 54-0013
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
100 COUNTY GENERAL 0.228437
900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND 0.017757
6103 CREIGHTON 13 0.751957
6901 ESU 1 0.015000
7100 NECC GENERAL 0.095000
7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD 0.017168
7701 BRUNSWICK FIRE GEN 0.020000
9200 AG SOCIETY 0.005838
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.001604
9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND 0.001023

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.153784a

ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 150 Description TAX DISTRICT 150

Base School Code : 54-0013
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
100 COUNTY GENERAL 0.228437
900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND 0.017757
6103 CREIGHTON 13 0.751957

Page 19
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6901 ESU 1

7100 NECC GENERAL

7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD
7709 CREIGHTON FIRE GEN
9200 AG SOCIETY

9450 COUNTY AIRPORT
9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND

Total Ba

Tax District 152

Base School Code
Affiliated Code

se Value & Consolidated Rate

ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Description TAX DISTRICT 152

02-0018

Funds included in this Tax District
Fund Fund Description
100 COUNTY GENERAL
900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND
6101 ELGIN 18
6908 ESU 8
7100 NECC GENERAL
7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD
7704 ELGIN FIRE GEN
9200 AG SOCIETY
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT
9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND

Total Ba

Tax District 156

se Value & Consolidated Rate

ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Description TAX DISTRICT 156
Page 20
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1.
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.015000
.095000
.017168
.045000
.005838
.001604
.001023

178784

Rate

.228437
.017757
.304550
.013253
.095000
.017168
.008290
.005838
.001604
.001023

692920
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Base School Code : 06-0001
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
100 COUNTY GENERAL 0.228437
900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND 0.017757
6136 BOONE CENTRAL 1 0.526482
6137 BOONE CEN 1 BOND 2015 0.059740
6907 ESU 7 0.015000
7100 NECC GENERAL 0.095000
7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD 0.017168
7704 ELGIN FIRE GEN 0.008290
9200 AG SOCIETY 0.005838
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.001604
9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND 0.001023

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate ©.976339a

ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 164 Description TAX DISTRICT 164

Base School Code : 02-0006
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
100 COUNTY GENERAL 0.228437
900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND 0.017757
6110 CLEARWATER 6 (NUD 1) 0.682288
6908 ESU 8 0.013253
7100 NECC GENERAL 0.095000
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7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD
7703 NELIGH FIRE GEN
7903 NELIGH RFD BOND
9200 AG SOCIETY

9450 COUNTY AIRPORT
9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND

Total Ba

Tax District 172

Base School Code
Affiliated Code

se Value & Consolidated Rate

ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Description TAX DISTRICT 172

02-0018

Funds included in this Tax District
Fund Fund Description
100 COUNTY GENERAL
900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND
6101 ELGIN 18
6908 ESU 8
7100 NECC GENERAL
7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD
7703 NELIGH FIRE GEN
7903 NELIGH RFD BOND
9200 AG SOCIETY
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT
9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND
Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate

Tax District 183

ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Description TAX DISTRICT 183
Page 22
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1.

OO OO

Q.

.017168
.020000
.000000
.005838
.001604
.001023

082368

Rate

.228437
.017757
.304550
.013253
.095000
.017168
.020000
.000000
.005838
.001604
.001023

704630
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Base School Code : 02-0009
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description

100 COUNTY GENERAL

900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND

6120 NELIGH OAKDALE 9

6908 ESU 8

7100 NECC GENERAL

7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD

7702 CLEARWATER FIRE GEN

9200 AG SOCIETY

9450 COUNTY AIRPORT

9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate
ANTELOPE COUNTY
TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 184 Description TAX DISTRICT 184
Base School Code : 02-0006

Affiliated Code

Fund

100
900
6110
6908
7100
7300

Funds included in this Tax District
Fund Description

COUNTY GENERAL

LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND
CLEARWATER 6 (NUD 1)

ESU 8

NECC GENERAL

UPPER ELKHORN NRD
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Rate

.228437
.017757
.951296
.013253
.095000
.017168
.020000
.005838
.001604
.001023

351376

Rate

.228437
.017757
.682288
.013253
.095000
.017168
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7700 ORCHARD FIRE GEN 0.020000
9200 AG SOCIETY 0.005838
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.001604
9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND 0.001023

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.082368a

ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 188 Description TAX DISTRICT 188

Base School Code : 02-0009
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
100 COUNTY GENERAL 0.228437
900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND 0.017757
6120 NELIGH OAKDALE 9 0.951296
6908 ESU 8 0.013253
7100 NECC GENERAL 0.095000
7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD 0.017168
7700 ORCHARD FIRE GEN 0.020000
9200 AG SOCIETY 0.005838
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.001604
9455 ATIRPORT BOND FUND 0.001023

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.351376a

ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 192 Description TAX DISTRICT 192

Base School Code : 02-0049
Affiliated Code
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Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description

100 COUNTY GENERAL

900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND

6100 ORCHARD 49 (NUD 1)

6908 ESU 8

7100 NECC GENERAL

7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD

7700 ORCHARD FIRE GEN

9200 AG SOCIETY

9450 COUNTY AIRPORT

9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate
ANTELOPE COUNTY
TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 202 Description TAX DISTRICT 202
Base School Code : 02-0049

Affiliated Code

Fund

100

900

6100
6908
7100
7300
7701
9200
9450

Funds included in this Tax District
Fund Description

COUNTY GENERAL

LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND
ORCHARD 49 (NUD 1)

ESU 8

NECC GENERAL

UPPER ELKHORN NRD
BRUNSWICK FIRE GEN

AG SOCIETY

COUNTY AIRPORT
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Rate

.228437
.017757
.682288
.013253
.095000
.017168
.020000
.005838
.001604
.001023

.082368a

Rate

.228437
.017757
.682288
.013253
.095000
.017168
.020000
.005838
.001604
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9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND 0.001023

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.082368a

ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 210 Description TAX DISTRICT 210

Base School Code : 54-0013
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
100 COUNTY GENERAL 0.228437
900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND 0.017757
6103 CREIGHTON 13 0.751957
6901 ESU 1 0.015000
7100 NECC GENERAL 0.095000
7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD 0.017168
7700 ORCHARD FIRE GEN 0.020000
9200 AG SOCIETY 0.005838
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.001604
9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND 0.001023

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.153784a

ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 218 Description TAX DISTRICT 218

Base School Code : 02-0006
Affiliated Code

Page 26



alldistricts.txt

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description

100 COUNTY GENERAL

900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND

6110 CLEARWATER 6 (NUD 1)

6908 ESU 8

7100 NECC GENERAL

7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD

7704 ELGIN FIRE GEN

9200 AG SOCIETY

9450 COUNTY AIRPORT

9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate
ANTELOPE COUNTY
TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 226 Description TAX DISTRICT 226
Base School Code : 02-0006

Affiliated Code

Fund

100

900

6110
6908
7100
7300
7702
9200
9450
9455

Funds included in this Tax District
Fund Description

COUNTY GENERAL

LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND
CLEARWATER 6 (NUD 1)

ESU 8

NECC GENERAL

UPPER ELKHORN NRD
CLEARWATER FIRE GEN

AG SOCIETY

COUNTY AIRPORT

AIRPORT BOND FUND

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate
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Rate

.228437
.017757
.682288
.013253
.095000
.017168
.008290
.005838
.001604
.001023

070658

Rate

.228437
.017757
.682288
.013253
.095000
.017168
.020000
.005838
.001604
.001023

.082368A
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ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 230 Description TAX DISTRICT 230

Base School Code : 02-0018
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description
100 COUNTY GENERAL
900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND
6101 ELGIN 18
6908 ESU 8
7100 NECC GENERAL
7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD
7702 CLEARWATER FIRE GEN
9200 AG SOCIETY
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT
9455 ATIRPORT BOND FUND

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate
ANTELOPE COUNTY
TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019
Tax District 234 Description TAX DISTRICT 234

Base School Code : 02-0049
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District
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.228437
.017757
.304550
.013253
.095000
.017168
.020000
.005838
.001604
.001023

704630
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Fund Fund Description Rate
100 COUNTY GENERAL 0.228437
900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND 0.017757
6100 ORCHARD 49 (NUD 1) 0.682288
6908 ESU 8 0.013253
7100 NECC GENERAL 0.095000
7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD 0.017168
7702 CLEARWATER FIRE GEN 0.020000
9200 AG SOCIETY 0.005838
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.001604
9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND 0.001023

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.082368a

ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 236 Description TAX DISTRICT 236

Base School Code : 02-0049
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
100 COUNTY GENERAL 0.228437
900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND 0.017757
6100 ORCHARD 49 (NUD 1) 0.682288
6908 ESU 8 0.013253
7100 NECC GENERAL 0.095000
7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD 0.017168
7707 EWING FIRE GEN 0.018917
9200 AG SOCIETY 0.005838
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.001604
9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND 0.001023

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.081285a

ANTELOPE COUNTY
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TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 238 Description TAX DISTRICT 238

Base School Code : 45-0029
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
100 COUNTY GENERAL 0.228437
900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND 0.017757
6129 EWING 29 0.772661
6908 ESU 8 0.013253
7100 NECC GENERAL 0.095000
7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD 0.017168
7702 CLEARWATER FIRE GEN 0.020000
9200 AG SOCIETY 0.005838
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.001604
9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND 0.001023

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.172741a

ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 240 Description TAX DISTRICT 240

Base School Code : 45-0029
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District
Fund Fund Description Rate

100 COUNTY GENERAL 0.228437
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900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND 0.017757
6129 EWING 29 0.772661
6908 ESU 8 0.013253
7100 NECC GENERAL 0.095000
7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD 0.017168
7707 EWING FIRE GEN 0.018917
9200 AG SOCIETY 0.005838
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.001604
9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND 0.001023

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.171658a

ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019

Tax District 244 Description TAX DISTRICT 244

Base School Code : 45-0029
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
100 COUNTY GENERAL 0.228437
900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND 0.017757
6129 EWING 29 0.772661
6908 ESU 8 0.013253
7100 NECC GENERAL 0.095000
7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD 0.017168
7700 ORCHARD FIRE GEN 0.020000
9200 AG SOCIETY 0.005838
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.001604
9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND 0.001023

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 1.172741a

ANTELOPE COUNTY

TAX DISTRICT REPORT
CURRENT AS OF 11/04/2019
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Tax District 501 Description NELIGH CITY TIF-B

Base School Code : 02-0009
Affiliated Code

Funds included in this Tax District

Fund Fund Description Rate
100 COUNTY GENERAL 0.228437
900 LAW ENFORCEMENT FAC BOND 0.017757
6120 NELIGH OAKDALE 9 0.951296
6908 ESU 8 0.013253
7100 NECC GENERAL 0.095000
7300 UPPER ELKHORN NRD 0.017168
8601 NELIGH CITY GEN 0.756197
9200 AG SOCIETY 0.005838
9450 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.001604
9455 AIRPORT BOND FUND 0.001023

Total Base Value & Consolidated Rate 2.087573a
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